Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 585 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Girard, Bentley, Montesi, Taylor, Frasier and Strainer

AUTHORIZING AN INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF QUEENSBURY FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES FOR THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, while in the course of conducting law enforcement activities throughout Warren County, which activities may include, but are not necessarily limited to, investigations of illegal drug operations, homicides or other criminal activities, the Sheriff's Office and its personnel may encounter dogs including dangerous dogs or other animals at properties where such investigations are on-going and there is a need for the dogs or other animals to be handled by an animal control professional, and

WHEREAS, the Town has offered to make its Animal Control Officer available to the Sheriff's Office to perform the aforedescribed animal control services for the Sheriff's Office within the boundaries of Warren County and at no cost to the Sheriff's Office or to the County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Town of Queensbury for animal control services for the Warren County Sheriff's Department at no cost to the County, in a form approved by the County Attorney.